

CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 07/13/2022
ASHLAN AVENUE REHABILITATION CIP 21-16

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Project Engineer: Steven Gonzales
Project Location: Ashlan Avenue- Locan Avenue to De Wolf Avenue

Project Scope:
 Rehabilitate existing pavement on Ashlan Avenue from Locan Avenue to De Wolf Avenue

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Construction Co, Inc		Agee Construction Corporation		Bush Engineering, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,403.00	\$ 33,403.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 59,000.70	\$ 59,000.70	\$ 45,647.00	\$ 45,647.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00
4	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00
5	Cold Plane Asphalt Pavement	19,968	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 129,792.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,952.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 26,956.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 44,928.00
6	Hauling AC Grindings to Clovis Landfill	1,109	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,180.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 20,516.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,507.00
7	Asphalt Concrete	3,798	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 360,810.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 376,002.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 417,780.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 387,396.00
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 15,088.00
9	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 13,202.00
10	Adjust Water Valve to Finish Grade	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 15,420.00
11	Concrete Median Island Curb	36	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,024.00
12	3" Concrete Cap for Median Island	44	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter	14	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 2,212.00
14	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,772	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,580.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 32,782.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 31,010.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 33,668.00
15	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 20,520.00
16	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 4,067.00
17	Traffic Loop Detector	23	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 26,220.00
				Total Base Amount	\$ 685,052.00		\$ 598,571.00		\$ 677,316.00		\$ 682,302.00

LOW BIDDER

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Emmett's Construction		Avison Construction, Inc.		American Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
4	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	Cold Plane Asphalt Pavement	19,968	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,936.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 59,904.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,936.00
6	Hauling AC Grindings to Clovis Landfill	1,109	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,398.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,308.00
7	Asphalt Concrete	3,798	TON	\$ 111.00	\$ 421,578.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 455,760.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 440,568.00
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
10	Adjust Water Valve to Finish Grade	20	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	Concrete Median Island Curb	36	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00
12	3" Concrete Cap for Median Island	44	SF	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,388.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter	14	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 602.00
14	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,772	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,896.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,720.00
15	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Traffic Loop Detector	23	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00
				Total Base Amount	\$ 685,540.00		\$ 752,609.00		\$ 774,902.00